## October 30, 2008

Sub: Change the Company's website

To: Managing Director The Stock Exchange of Thailand

Tipco Asphalt Public Company Limited would like to inform of the change of our website from <u>www.tipco.co.th</u> to <u>www.tipcoasphalt.com</u> taking effect November 1, 2008 and change E-mail addresses of contact person as follows:

1.	Mr. Chayongsak Pisitpong	Director and Chief Financial Officer
	chayongsak@tipcoasphalt.com	
2.	Mr. Chaiwat Srivalwat	Director and Managing Director
	chaiwat@tipcoasphalt.com	
3.	Mr. Channarong Piyamanotham	Senior Manager - Planning and Budgeting
	channarong@tipcoasphalt.com	
4.	Mr. Chaiyaphong Phongauksorn	Senior Accounting Manager
	chaiyaphong@tipcoasphalt.com	
5.	Mrs. Suvaluk Kanchai	Senior Security Exchange Officer
	suvaluk_kan@tipcoasphalt.com	

Please be informed accordingly.

Sincerely yours,

Chayongsak Pisitpong Executive Director